Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

## SCHEDULE 12

#### MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

# PART 1

## POSTAL SERVICES ACT 2000

26 (1) Section 91 (limited liability for registered inland packets) is amended as follows.

(2) In the heading, for "registered inland packets" substitute "postal packets".

- (3) In subsection (1)—
  - (a) for "a universal service provider" substitute "a postal operator",
  - (b) for "an inland packet" substitute "a postal packet", and
  - (c) for "the universal service provider" substitute "the operator".

(4) In subsection (2), for "the universal service provider" substitute "the postal operator".

(5) In subsection (4), for "universal service provider" substitute "postal operator".

(6) Omit subsection (6).